# 11600233006

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bı	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





000293632980

12. 20. 16 -31881--UC2 - 94150. 66

TILED

16 DEC 28 AN II: 43

SERVICIAN SERVICIAN AND SERVIC

DEED A DEL A

DEC 29 2016 T SCHROEDER

# **SUNSHINE CORPORATE**

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)

Date:	12-28-16
•	
Name:	united Socier Leagues, LLC
Document #:	SGRAY TRIAD
Order #:	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good Standing:	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:
Filing:	Certified: Plain: COGS:
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier	Amount: \$ 150.00

Thank you!

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co				
SUBJ	ECT: United So	ccer Leagues, LLC			
		(Name o	of Resulting Florida	Limited	i Company)
					d fees are submitted to convert an "Other cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Rebeco	a Saferstein				
		(Contact Person)			
Arnall	Golden Gregory L	LP			
•		(Firm/Company)			
171 17	th Street NW, Suit	e 2100			
		(Address)			
Atlanta	, Georgia 30363				
	(C	City, State and Zip Code)			
	a.saferstein@agg.c				
E-n	nail Address: (to be	e used for future annual rep	port notifications)		
For fu	rther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Rebece	a Saferstein		_at ( <u>404</u>	870-5	604
	(Name of Conta	et Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)
Enclo	sed is a check for	or the following amou	nt:		
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles mization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop.		☐S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Regist Divisi Clifto 2661	ET ADDRESS tration Section on of Corporati n Building Executive Center tassee, FL 3230	ons er Circle	Registra Divisio P. O. B	ation S n of C ox 632	orporations

# Articles of Conversion

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

(l	Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" i	Limited Liability Company
•	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorp	orated under the laws of Georgia (Doc Number: M09000003915)  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
On October 1, 2009	
(date of organization, formation or 3. The name of the Florida Limit United Soccer Leagues, LLC	ted Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
(Enter Nar	me of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of (The effective date: 1) cannot h	filing, enter the effective date: December 31, 2016 be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the
date this document is filed by the date listed in the attached Artic	he Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective cles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the tment of State's records.

Page 1 of 2



•					
Signed this 27th day	of December	20_16			
Signature of Authorized	Representative of Limit	ed Liábility Company:			
Signature of Authorized R Printed Name: Robert G. Hos	epresentative:kins	_Title: Chairman	<del></del>		
Signature(s) on behalf of	Other Business Entity: [	See below for required signature(s)			
Signature: Robert G. Hos	kins	Title: Chairman	<b>-</b>		
Signature: Printed Name:		_Title:	_		
		Title:			
		_Title:			
		_ Title:			
Signature: Printed Name:		_ Title:	_ _		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vio If Directors or Officers have					
If Florida General Partne Signature of one General P		y Partnership:			
If Florida Limited Partne Signatures of ALL General		y Limited Partnership:	A CHI	16	
All others: Signature of an authorized	person.		の場合	DEC 28	
Fees:					
Articles of Conver Fees for Florida A Certified Copy: Certificate of Statu	rticles of Organization:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)		11: 4:5	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")  reet address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:  Mailing Address:  1715 N. Westshore Blvd.  Suite 825  Tampa, Florida 33607
Mailing Address:  1715 N. Westshore Blvd. Suite 825 Tampa, Florida 33607
Mailing Address:  1715 N. Westshore Blvd. Suite 825 Tampa, Florida 33607
Mailing Address:  1715 N. Westshore Blvd. Suite 825 Tampa, Florida 33607
1715 N. Westshore Blvd. Suite 825 Tampa, Florida 33607
Suite 825 Tampa, Florida 33607
Tampa, Florida 33607
treet address of the registered agent are:
Mason Samuel Control of the Control
Mason Samuel Control of the Control
Name  Westshore Blvd. Suite 825
Westshore Blvd. Suite 825  a street address (P.O. Boy NOT acceptable)
Name Westshore Blvd. Suite 825
d Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: nnot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another da registration.)

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each person au Company:	thorized to manage and control the Limited Liability
<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member
"MGR" = Manager

AMBR

Robert G. Hoskins

3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 175

Alpharetta, GA 30005

NuRock Soccer Holdings, LLC

3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 175

Alpharetta, GA 30005

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: December 31, 2016 (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	た
	7 D 70
	20.1 N ==
	F12 8 IT
<u>required</u> 'signature:	<b>日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日</b>
	<b>着</b> 温 ==
$-j^*$ :	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Robert G. Hoskins

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2